Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India

Registered Under Societies Registration Act (723/1975)

Affiliated to: Indian Olympic Association, Asian Kabaddi Federation & International Kabaddi Federation Recognised By: Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports – Government of India

E-386 (Basement), Cabin – B Greater Kailash Part 1 New Delhi – $110\ 048$

Email: assistantsecretaryakfi@gmail.com

Recruitment of Assistant Secretary

Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India (AKFI) invites applications for the post of Assistant Secretary. Eligibility criteria is given below:

- (1) Graduate
- (2) Age Below 35 Years
- (3) Participation in Kabaddi at least at college level
- (4) Ability to type and handle correspondence independently.

Knowledge of computers particularly Microsoft 365 (Ms Office) will be an added advantage.

Eligible candidates may apply with their complete biodata including a recent photo and copies of relevant certificates either by post or email by 30th November 2023. Remuneration will be as per the rules.

Address for Postal Applications:

Administrator
Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India
E-386, Basement,
Greater Kailash Part 1
New Delhi – 110 048.

Please mark on envelop - Application for Assistant Secretary

Email Address: assistantsecretaryakfi@gmail.com

Please write in subject line – Application for Assistant Secretary

Justice (Retd) S.P Garg
Administrator / President
06.11.2023